TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.		03/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Wine Corporation	
Street Address:	63 LaFante Lane	
City:	Bayonne	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	j
Registration Number:	2985759	MISHKA	1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-5987

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127046125

Email: karl.zielaznicki@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.

Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP c/o TM Docket Clerk

Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358170.000046
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.
Signature:	/kmz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0370

900045720

Date:	04/03/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Royalwinerelease#page1.tif	
source=Royalwinerelease#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0371

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of March <u>30</u>, 2006, given by MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. ("MLBFS") in favor of ROYAL WINE CORPORATION ("Customer").

WHEREAS, Customer and MLBFS are parties to a WCMA Reducing Revolver-Loan and Security Agreement No. 859-02-153 dated December 30, 2004 and to a WCMA Loan and Security Agreement No. 859-07-L35 dated December 30, 2004, in each case as heretofore amended from time to time (as so amended, the "Loan Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution and delivery of the Loan Agreements and the transactions contemplated thereby, Customer granted in favor of MLBFS a lien and security interest in Customer's trademarks and tradenames, including, without limitation, US Trademark Application SN 76/405,918 for the mark "MISHKA" filed on May 3, 2002 (now US Trademark Registration No. 2,985,759 issued August 16, 2005) (the "Trademark") in the form of a Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property dated December 29, 2004 (the "Collateral Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment was recorded at United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch on January 6, 2005 at Trademark Reel 003004 at Frames 0067-0084 and in the title record for the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, in connection with its transfer of the Trademark, Customer has requested that MLBFS release and terminate its lien and security interest in the Trademark and MLBFS has agreed to do so upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Release.

Accordingly, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MLBFS hereby agrees that its lien and security interest in the Trademark as granted in the Loan Agreement and the Collateral Assignment are hereby terminated and released.

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings assigned to those terms in the Loan Agreements.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0372

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MLBFS has signed this Release and Termination of Collateral Assignment as of March 20, 2006.

MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

By: Mall I. Kellin Name: MARK L. ROBINSON Title: Vice President

-2-

RECORDED: 04/03/2006